500 W. Big Beaver

BUILDING CODE Troy, MI 48084
(248) 524-3344
BOARD OF APPEALS WWW.troymi.gov

planning@troymi.gov

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Theodore Dziurman, Chair; Gary Abitheira
Teresa Brooks, Michael Carolan, Brian Kischnick

November 6, 2013 3:00 PM LOWER LEVEL

CONFERENCE ROOM

NOTICE:

R

A

OLL CALL

PPROVAL OF MINUTES — October 2, 2013

H

EARING OF CASES

A.

VARIANCE REQUEST, LAWRENCE K. LAVANWAY JR, for LAVANWAY SIGN
COMPANY _INC., 5440 CORPORATE — A variance to allow a third ground sign
measuring 48 square feet.

CHAPTER 85.02.05 (C) (3)

VARIANCE REQUEST, MICHAEL KONJA for MK2 LLC dba LUCKY’S
MARKET, 4835 JOHN R — A variance to allow two (2) additional wall signs with a
combined size of 49.5 square feet. The Sign Code does not allow any wall signs
on the building.

CHAPTER 85.02.05 (C) (1)

. VARIANCE REQUEST, ANDREW J. MOISEEV for MOISEEV/GORDON
ASSOCIATES, INC., DETROIT MEETING ROOMS, NORTH OF SQUARE LAKE
AND |-75, EAST OF ADAMS (PID’s 88-20-06-352-030, 031, 032) — A variance for
relief of Chapter 93, Appendix C, Section C103.1 and Section 912.2, to provide a
fully suppressed building in lieu of the Code required fire hydrant.

CHAPTER 93

People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk by e-
mail at clerk@troymi.gov or by calling (248) 524-3317 at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be
made to make reasonable accommodations.


http://www.troymi.gov/
mailto:planning@troymi.gov
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4. COMMUNICATIONS

5. PUBLIC COMMENT

6. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

A. 2014 MEETING DATES

7. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE: People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should contact the City Clerk by e-
mail at clerk@troymi.gov or by calling (248) 524-3317 at least two working days in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be
made to make reasonable accommodations.
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Chair Dziurman called the Regular meeting of the Building Code Board of Appeals to order at
3:00 p.m. on October 2, 2013 in the Lower Level Conference Room of the Troy City Hall.

1.

ROLL CALL

Members Present:

Theodore Dziurman, Chair

Gary Abitheira

Teresa Brooks

Michael Carolan

Brian Kischnick (arrived 3:18 p.m.)

Support Staff Present:
Mitch Grusnick, Building Official/Code Inspector
Kathy L. Czarnecki, Recording Secretary

Also Present:
Attached and made a part hereof is the signature sheet of those present and signed in
at this meeting.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Moved by:  Abitheira
Support by: Carolan

RESOLVED, To approve the minutes of the September 4, 2013 Regular meeting as
submitted.

Yeas: All present (4)
Absent: Kischnick (arrived 3:18 p.m.)

MOTION CARRIED

HEARING OF CASES

A. VARIANCE REQUEST, PETE PERTILE, 5574 IVANHOE - A variance for relief of
Chapter 83 to install a 5 foot high PVC picket fence in the required front setback
along Highbury where the Fence Code limits the height of fences to 30 inches.

Mr. Grusnick reviewed the variance request. He indicated the applicant is
requesting to replace an existing 30 inch high fence for which the City issued a
permit 17 years ago with a 5 foot high PVC picket fence on the same portion of yard.
Mr. Grusnick addressed concern for the potential vision obstruction of pedestrian
traffic along Highbury. He reported the department received no responses to the
public hearing notices.
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The applicant Pete Pertile said a higher fence would provide safety for his child. He
said the new fence would be an upgrade and aesthetically pleasing to the
neighborhood. Mr. Pertile asked to change his request from a 5 foot high fence to a
4 foot high fence to accommodate a concern of one of his neighbors. He circulated
a brochure of the proposed fence.

There was discussion on:
e Angling fence to allow vision of pedestrian traffic.
e 4 foot high fence as relates to fence type, posts, arches.

Mr. Pertile said he has no objection to angling the fence, as suggested by the Board.

Chair Dziurman opened the floor for public comment; there was no one present who
wished to speak.

Moved by: Abitheira
Support by:  Brooks

RESOLVED, To grant the request to install a 4 foot high PVC picket fence located
18 inches off the sidewalk, and to allow supporting fence posts up to 5 feet in height,
for the following reasons:

1. The variance would not be contrary to the public interest or general purpose and
intent of Chapter 83.

2. The variance does not adversely affect properties in the immediate vicinity of the
proposed sign.

3. The petitioner has a hardship or practical difficulty resulting from the unusual
characteristics of the property that precludes reasonable use of the property.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the variance is subject to providing a corner clearance
triangular area without fencing starting at the northeast property corner and
extending for a distance of 10 feet west and 10 feet south for the purpose of
eliminating the public sidewalk vision obstruction for the driveway located at 2272
Highbury.

Yeas: All present (4)
Absent:  Kischnick (arrived 3:18 p.m.)

MOTION CARRIED

B. VARIANCE REQUEST, MARY CURL, 3955 ANVIL — A variance for relief of
Chapter 83 to install a 4 foot high chain link fence in the required front setback along
Wattles where the Fence Code limits the height of fences to 30 inches.

Mr. Grusnick reviewed the variance request. He reported the department received
no responses to the public hearing notices.
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The applicant Mary Curl said the 4 foot high fence would provide the height needed
to contain her one year old, 93 pound Labrador retriever as well as give him room to
run. Ms. Curl said she spoke with the neighbors and there are no objections to the
fence. Ms. Curl said a 4 foot high fence is all she needs with the existing natural
vegetation that would screen the fence and understands that the fence would be
installed on her side of the property.

Chair Dziurman opened the floor for public comment; there was no one present who
wished to speak.

[Mr. Kischnick arrived at 3:18 p.m.]

Moved by: Abitheira
Support by:  Brooks

RESOLVED, To grant the request as submitted for the following reasons:

1. The variance would not be contrary to the public interest or general purpose and
intent of Chapter 83.

2. The variance does not adversely affect properties in the immediate vicinity of the
proposed sign.

3. The petitioner has a hardship or practical difficulty resulting from the unusual
characteristics of the property that precludes reasonable use of the property.

Yeas: All present (5)
MOTION CARRIED

C. VARIANCE REQUEST, PATRICK STIEBER FOR ALLIED SIGNS, INC., 36895
DEQUINDRE - In order to place two ground signs (menu boards), each measuring
46 square feet in size, a variance from the Sign Code that limits the size of these
signs to 36 square feet each.

Mr. Grusnick reviewed the variance request and said the proposed menu boards
would be out of public view. He reported the department received one response to
the public hearing notices in support of the variance request. Mr. Grusnick stated
there have been no complaints registered with the size of the menu boards at other
McDonald restaurants in Troy that have been granted relief on the menu board size.

The applicant Patrick Stieber said the existing McDonald’s restaurant is doing a
major remodel to upgrade to a double drive-through with two menu boards and two
order points. They are asking relief to enlarge the existing menu board and install
the second menu board. Mr. Stieber said the standard corporate menu boards are
no different from other McDonald restaurants in Troy that have been granted relief of
the sign code.

Mr. Grusnick agreed with the comments of the applicant.
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Chair Dziurman opened the floor for public comment; there was no one present who
wished to speak.

Moved by: Brooks
Support by: Carolan

RESOLVED, To grant the request as submitted for the following reasons:

1. The variance would not be contrary to the public interest or general purpose and
intent of Chapter 85, as the proposed signage is not within public view.

2. The variance does not adversely affect properties in the immediate vicinity of the
proposed sign because there is a brick wall on the west property line.

3. The petitioner has indicated a hardship because it is a corporate sign at a
minimum square footage size above what is permitted by code.

Yeas: All present (5)
MOTION CARRIED

D. VARIANCE REQUEST, SEAN TWOMEY FOR DRURY DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION, 575-591 W. BIG BEAVER — A variance from the requirement that
permits a maximum of two ground signs on the property, in order to maintain a
previously erected third ground sign measuring 36 square feet.

Mr. Grusnick reviewed the variance request. He identified on the visual screen the
two existing ground signs (one for the hotel and one for the restaurant) and the third
sign at the entrance, for which the variance is being requested. Mr. Grusnick said
since the ordinance allows only 2 ground signs there are no provisions to regulate
the size of a third sign but, if granted, it would follow the guidance of a second sign
and be restricted to 10 feet maximum in height. He reported the department
received no responses to the public hearing notices.

The applicant Sean Twomey circulated photographs of the site. Mr. Twomey said
after an addition and remodel of the existing property, the hotel manager received
complaints the hotel entrance was very difficult to find and guests were driving by
the entrance. Mr. Twomey said the hotel applied for a sign permit to install a third
sign to better identify the hotel entrance, with the belief they were within their rights
to erect a second sign for the hotel. He said the permit was granted, a sign was
erected, and subsequently the hotel was notified they were in violation.

There was discussion on:

e Combining/stacking signage for both hotel and restaurant.

e Sign at hotel entrance obscured by restaurant sign.

e Relationship of restaurant to hotel; ground lease, property owned by hotel.

Chair Dziurman opened the floor for public comment; there was no one present who
wished to speak.
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Moved by: Abitheira
Support by:  Brooks

RESOLVED, To grant the request as submitted for the following reasons:

1. The variance would not be contrary to the public interest or general purpose and
intent of Chapter 85.

2. The petitioner has a hardship or practical difficulty because the sign is already
installed with a permit.

Yeas: All present (5)
MOTION CARRIED

E. VARIANCE REQUEST, KEVIN DETERS OF METRO DETROIT SIGNS, 750
TOWER - In order to place a second and third wall sign measuring 116.24 and 24.5
square feet respectively, a variance from the requirement allowing a maximum of
one wall sign, not exceeding 200 square feet.

Mr. Grusnick reviewed the variance request. He stated that presently there is no
existing signage on the property. He reported the department received no
responses to the public hearing notices.

Paul Deters was present to represent the applicant. Also present was Scott
Worden, Manager of Corporate Communications and Public Relations with Magna.

Mr. Deters addressed the proposed signage as relates to the west and east building
elevations and frontage on two major thoroughfares. He said the proposed signs
would not be visible at the same time and there would be no proliferation of signage.
Magna is requesting relief of the sign code to allow visibility from I-75, Tower and
Crooks. Mr. Deters said Magna currently occupies 75% of the building and expects
full occupancy within the next six months, noting it is Magna’s intent to be the only
identification on the building. He noted the proposed sign on the north elevation is
only for identification of the building entrance.

Discussion on:

e Signage on adjacent buildings.

e Signage on east elevation; previous (removed) lease sign.
e Signage on subject building prior to current tenant.

Chair Dziurman opened the floor for public comment; there was no one present who
wished to speak.
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Moved by: Kischnick
Support by: Carolan

RESOLVED, To grant the request for two signs, one sign at the north entrance and
a second sign on the building elevation facing Tower, for the following reasons.

1. The variance would not be contrary to the public interest or general purpose and
intent of Chapter 85.

2. The variance does not adversely affect properties in the immediate vicinity of the
proposed sign.

3. The petitioner has a hardship or practical difficulty resulting from the unusual
characteristics of the property that precludes reasonable use of the property
because it has two frontages.

Yeas: All present (5)
MOTION CARRIED

F. VARIANCE REQUEST, ROBERT MOORHOUSE OF R. E. MOORHOUSE AND
ASSOCIATES, INC., FOR 5440 CORPORATE - In order to place 4 wall signs each
measuring 100 square feet, a variance from the requirement allowing a maximum of
one wall sign, not exceeding 200 square feet.

Mr. Grusnick reviewed the variance request. He addressed the similarity of the
request to the previous request reviewed by the Board, as it relates to the existing
office building having two frontages. Mr. Grusnick said there are three variance
requests before the Board proposed by two separate tenants. He reported the
department received no responses to the public hearing notices.

The applicant Robert Moorhouse said the tenants are two separate entities with
individual company brands. Mr. Moorhouse said he spoke with Paul Evans, the
City’s Zoning and Compliance Specialist, who suggested bringing the signage of
both brands within close proximity, with the intent that the Board might give
consideration to it being one sign. Mr. Moorhouse said the signage would have no
adverse affect on neighboring buildings, nor would the signs be visible at the same
time. He said the intent of the signage is to give visibility and exposure to the
individual growing companies.

Also present were Meaghan Lewis representing Residential Home Health and Diane
Cattanach representing Residential Hospice.

There was discussion on:

Individual business entities; technically two separate signs.
Approximate distance between signs; 6 feet.

Building elevation that comprises predominant parking.

Ground sign permits in process; additional tenants would be identified.
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4.

e Percentage of leased building; just under 50% for both tenants, 7 year lease with
expected growth.

Chair Dziurman opened the floor for public comment; there was no one present who
wished to speak.

Moved by: Abitheira
Support by:  Carolan

RESOLVED, To grant the variance as submitted for three (3) additional wall signs at
100 square feet each for the following reasons:

1. The variance would not be contrary to the public interest or general purpose and
intent of Chapter 85.

2. The variance does not adversely affect properties in the immediate vicinity of the
proposed sign.

3. The petitioner has a hardship or practical difficulty resulting from the unusual
characteristics of the property that precludes reasonable use of the property.

Discussion on the motion on the floor.

Mr. Kischnick shared concern with the request as it relates to the number of
variances requested to identify individual business entities. He said he would vote
yes on the request but would have liked to see a better solution. Mr. Kischnick said
that in the end, the signs most likely will look okay.

Mr. Grusnick asked the applicant if the signs had been manufactured already and if
they could be incorporated into one sign cabinet.

Mr. Moorhouse said no because the companies are two separate companies.
Vote on the motion on the floor.

Yeas: Abitheira, Carolan, Dziurman, Kischnick
Nay: Brooks

MOTION CARRIED

Ms. Brooks said a better solution could have been proposed.

COMMUNICATIONS

None.
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5. PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

6. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

The 2014 meeting schedule will be placed on the next agenda for approval.

7. ADJOURNMENT

The Regular meeting of the Building Code Board of Appeals adjourned at 4:00 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Theodore Dziurman, Chair

Kathy L. Czarnecki, Recording Secretary

G:\Building Code Board of Appeals Minutes\2013\Draft\2013 10 02 Regular Meeting_Draft.doc



BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS SIGN-IN SHEET

October 2, 2013
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October 2, 2013



VARIANCE REQUEST, LAWRENCE K. LAVANWAY JR, for LAVANWAY SIGN

COMPANY _INC., 5440 CORPORATE — A variance to allow a third ground sign
measuring 48 square feet.

CHAPTER 85.02.05 (C) (3)



CITY OF TROY BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

SIGN APPEALS 3 CONSTRUCTION OR FE;ICE CODE APPEALS
FEE $50 me : FEE: $50
CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENT Ut}’ 3/ CITY OF TROY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD 500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD
TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 ro TROY, MICHIGAN 48084
PHONE: 248-524-3344 PHONE: 248-524-3344
FAX: 248-689-3210 FAX: 248-689-3210
E-MAIL: evanspm@troymi.gov E-MAIL: GrusnickME@troymi.gov
htip:/fwww.troymi.gov/CodeEnforcement/ http://www.troymi.gov/Buildinglnspection/

NOTICE TO THE APPLICANT

REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS ARE HELD ON THE FIRST
WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 3:00 P.M. AT CITY HALL.

PLEASE FILE A COMPLETE APPLICATION, TOGETHER WITH THE APPROPRIATE FEE, NOT LESS
THAN TWENTY-ONE (21) DAYS BEFORE THE MEETING DATE.

A COMPLETE APPLICATION THAT MEETS CODE REQUIREMENTS IS PLACED ON THE NEXT
AVAILABLE AGENDA OF THE BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS.

ey = d e
. ADDRESS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY: TY490 (R pir Qe Davz
ACREAGE PROPERTY: Attach legal description if this an acreage parcel

PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S):

. CODE NAME (e.g. “BUILDING CODE”, “SIGN CODE", etc.) AND SECTION(S) RELATED TO THE APPEAL:
SN  Copk

REASONS FOR APPEAL/VARIANCE: On a separate sheet, please describe the reasons justifying the requested
action. See Submittal Checklist Sz lind |/RRIN A Fhorm JISN (o0F " [y % JKY

En 0 YEn Lence” (ir > Negueslting 2901 Fo Ltosd Sisn - 69770 N E a7
HAVE THERE BEEN ANY PREVIOUS APPEALS INVOLVING THIS PROPERTY? YES NO

Diroj - /6l

Revised 5/24/2012




6. APPLICANT INFORMATION:
NAME /Zf?ﬁﬂf%f Vi jmﬁmmg P ﬁ?f&/ﬂfﬁ
COMPANY /J\Mmmey o @/ Lo
ADDRESS 22132  Trls ({)ff@f)/xf R0

cITY SowTRT e/ sTate _I21L zp_ydg 3 S
TELEPHONE U/>‘/<§") 3.00- /oo
E-MAIL LA é) Lalbmaey Cpns , (o]

7. APPLICANT'S AFFILIATION TO THE PROPERTY OWNER: S (o (pn0 pndler K/

The NAY Pren (270 ,Dm))

8. OWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:
NAME \>7\r\m DT\)YTOV\P
comPANY( jﬁ??)*ﬂf)lﬂﬂ’r"\o’\_{oy UC = C%‘ ) The ua\fmav\ (o j 1'$ AC.}?\{"}T
apbress S WD 5700 ey j
CITY Ll state _[V\y ZIP U@C’l%
TELEPHONE! 204 4701177

E-MAIL 3\? AT V\Q@/\/\c\\/ [NANCL L LOVA

The undersigned hereby declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the contents of this application are true to the
best of my (our) knowledge, information and belief.

The applicant accepts all responsibility for all of the measurements and dimensions contained within this
application, attachments and/or plans, and the applicant releases the City of Troy and its employees, officers,
and consultants from any responsibility or liability with respect thereto.

l, J('}\f\\f\?\ Y GWQ (PROPERTY OWNER), HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE
ABOVE STATEMENTS AND STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT AND GIVE PERMISSION FOR THE BOARD MEMBERS AND CITY STAFF TO CONDUCT A SIT?VISIT TO

ASCERTAIN PRESENT CONDITIONS. Plec yoenl ~ LA Vonre &
‘ ' _ / i

b | : 5
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT V/Zﬁ_;h ////}; Ak mare 2/ )X

PRINT NAME: /ﬁwﬁxﬁ)’/ e/ RZM//?%EW‘-) iﬁ(g\ 9’/ )/ / 30}3

% it i
SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNERmﬂ %ﬁ’l}i \&Lcé%qy\,mr DATE O\- [Z.~ \3
PRINT NAME: \a\f\m?ﬁm\n@ V il

Failure of the applicant or his/her authorized representative to appear before the Board, as scheduled, shall be
Justifiable cause for denial or dismissal of the case with no refund of appeal fee(s). If the person appearing
before the Board is not the applicant or property owner, signed permission must be presented to the Board.

The applicant will be notified of the time and date of the hearing by first class mail.

Revised 5/24/2012




5440 Corporate Dr., Troy, Ml ~ Crooks Rd. Elevation ~ Existing Sign

V-shaped "For Leéee" sign is 24" vert. x 56" horiz. ~ Top of sign is D2" above grade ~
Leading edge of sigh is setback 10°5" behind sidewalk on Crooks Rd. ~ "For Lease" sign
is inset BO" from sidewalk on private road inlet from Crooks Rd. into bldg. property.



5440 Corporate Dr., Troy, Ml ~ Crooks Rd. Elevation ~ Froposed Sign
. ’i? a §“ K . - ﬂ I;"._.‘:l "' N\ f ‘ ! ; i_ _ .- ; '/j/ .

RG] BUILDING SIGNAGE AVAILABLE
_ ¥ CALL MAURICE MILLER o
o - ===

hayman

248 879-7777 |

wiww . haymancompany.com

V-shaped "For Lease” sign will be 48" vert. x 72" horiz. ~ Top of sign will be ©8" above grade ~
Leading edge of sigh is setback 10°5" behind sidewalk on Crooks Rd. ~ "For Lease" sign
will be inset 50’ from sidewalk on private road inlet from Crooks Rd. into bldg. property.



Existing "For Lease" sign @ 900 Tower Drive

(&L mson o]

This is an existing © vert. x © horiz. = 36 sq. ft. "For Lease sign". Top of sign
is 90" above grade.




I’ROPOSED Overhead Flot Plan for 5440 Corporato Dr., Troy MI

i e ’ ! : ; ; =y ! l"_"""-u.
& [ ocation of ol 5q ﬁ; I’ERMITTED monument 6lgn on Corporate Drive k=

- — .—u-w-}-ﬂ- '-"—""--'_ -

Location of © g, ft.

V-shaped "For Lease"

sigh on Crooks Rd. {1
§ Frontage. TO BE ENLARGED Eadt)
| to 24 sq, ft, 3 X

. Locatiom of 65q. ft.
- | V-shaped "For Lease"
| sign on Corporate Dr.




B. VARIANCE REQUEST, MICHAEL KONJA for MK2 LLC dba LUCKY’S MARKET,
4835 JOHN R — A variance to allow two (2) additional wall signs with a combined

size of 49.5 square feet. The Sign Code does not allow any wall signs on the
building.

CHAPTER 85.02.05 (C) (1)



CITY OF TROY BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENRECEIVED
BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

-—

SEP 24 72013
SIGN APPEALS CONSTRUCTION OR FENCE CODE APPEAL.S
FEE $50 ]

CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENT | a1, CITY OF TROY BUImeN'LIENT
500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD . - | 500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD
TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 el TROY, MICHIGAN 48
PHONE: 248-524-3344 ' PHONE: 24&5243344 ﬁdE CEIVED
FAX: 2486893210 FAX: 248-689-32
E-MAIL: E-MAIL: B

0CT 10 2013

NOTICE TO THE APPLICANT FLANNING

REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS ARE HELD ON THE FIRST
WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 3:00 P.M. AT CITY HALL.

PLEASE FILE A COMPLETE APPLICATION, TOGETHER WITH THE APPROPRIATE FEE, NOT LESS
THAN TWENTY-ONE (21) DAYS BEFORE THE MEETING DATE.

A COMPLETE APPLICATION THAT MEETS CODE REQUIREMENTS IS PLACED ON THE NEXT
AVAILABLE AGENDA OF THE BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS.

. ADDRESS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY: q ?35 QO L n '{L (&.c @ r.«!

ACREAGE PROPERTY: Attach legal description if this an acreage parcel

PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(S): < 19104209 56-20-14-2)¢ _037

CODE NAME (e.g. "BUILDING CODE”, “SIGN CODE”, “FENCE CODE”) AND SECTION(S) RELATED TO THE

" APPEAL:
SN (o DL

. REASONS FOR APPEAL/VARIANCE: On a separate sheet, please describe the reasons justifying the requested
action. See Submittal Checklist.

HAVE THERE BEEN ANY PREVIOUS APPEALS INVOLVING THIS PROPERTY? YES | | NOE\

Revised 7/19/2013



6. APPLICANT INFORMATION:
NAME M\ CWoe\ \4 G{Tg(.-\
company___ (N KD LLL O0p  Lwelys  mA\(gA
aporess __Q £ 1 4 reylflun [one
ey _west Bleom (2l state ___(V], zr__ YR 7Y
TELEPHONE HE~ 363 - 2049
E-MAIL ‘{V\\LHael‘l(a’\F dr’l@gm&ul . LOM™M

7. APPLICANT'S AFEILIATION TO THE PROPERTY OWNER: Pm@er 4“? 4% /!C.;z}f(,(\

8. OWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:

NAVE Aned  Mipsaviyevsic  Tilosavevshi
COMPANY AC"}T Milo Inc. [Ic
ADDRESS q'gq 5 C)f) )'m ﬁ ﬂzodw'

crv____ XD \jl state __(V]4 zar_YA0HS
TELEPHONE 2Y¥- XG9 ©il7]
E-MAIL

The undersigned hereby declare(s) under penalty of perjury that the contents of this application are true to the
best of my (our) knowledge, information and belief.

The applicant accepts all responsibility for all of the measurements and dimensions contained within this
application, attachments and/or plans, and the applicant releases the City of Troy and its employees, officers,
and consultants from any responsibility or liability with respect thereto.

!
I, Aﬂﬂé f_"l'l{)_ Sﬂi{L.EléS i(t (PROPERTY OWNER), HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE
ABOVE STATEMENTS AND STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT AND GIVE PERMISSION FOR THE BOARD MEMBERS AND CITY STAFF TO CONDUCT A SITE VISIT TO
ASCERTAIN PRESENT CONDITIONS.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT M 47/ /&T’ pate__ A~ 1A~
L =

/
PRINTNAME:___ Vi Hoo| [Ae A3

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER /727 7 Dlfopsaclt 7’//2’/’0%1*5 19 -12

PRINT NAME: A—{m 14 _/J/h lp Sav/ L. Yevsi

Failure of the applicant or his/her authorized representative to appear before the Board, as scheduled, shall be
Justifiable cause for denial or dismissal of the case with no refund of appeal fee(s). If the person appearing
before the Board is not the applicant or property owner, signed permission must be presented to the Board.

The applicant will be notified of the time and date of the hearing by electronic mail.

Revised 7/19/2013
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ILLUMINATED VERTICAL (SQUARE) WALL SIGN

27.89 square feet

PSIN # CPU-C2B CPU-C3B Sign Box -
PSN# 6131 \
A 5-3 3/8" 4-33/8"
B 5-33/8" 4-33/8" —
- Expansion Boit
£ il Attachment
VOLTS 120 120
AMPS 32 20
af . |

Section / Mounting Detail

f “
_\.ar |' — B e ___.l
| .
!
II
|
| |
| |
l r'
< | |
Y . :
i United States i
. = - |
. PostOffice |
i Approved Postal Provider rl
R [ |

llluminated Vertical (Square) Wall Signs
PSIN# CPU-C2B, CPU-C3B

Usage: When architectural space limitations exist, this format is acceptable
for primary wall identification,unless restricted by city or landlord.

Note: CPU signage must be obtained through the USPS Direct Vendor purchasing agreement.

Direct Vendor CPU Signage Catalog CPU Exterior Signage

June 17, 2011



evanspm
Oval

evanspm
Typewritten Text
27.89 square feet


ILLUMINATED HORIZONTAL WALL SIGN

PSIN # CPU-C2A CPU-C3A
PSN# 6128 6129
A 2-8" 1107
B 8'-0" 56" 3
[ 9 5/16" 9 5/16™ Exng%rﬁﬁg:! lEh:;it
VOLTS 120 120
AMPS 18 1.2
WEIGHT
PRICE
Section / Mounting Detail
21.33 square feet
1 B i
N
United States
P - s .nﬁl' - -
< (B Y vd D iadlay~ r “73
M
Anproved Posial Provider
N

liluminated Horizontal Wall Signs
PSIN# CPU-C2A, CPU-C3A

Usage: When architectural space limitations exist, this format is acceptable
for primary wall identification,unless restricted by city or landlord.

Note: CPU signage must be obtained through the USPS Direct Vendor purchasing agreement.

Direct Vendor CPU Signage Catalog

CPU Exterior Signage 1
June 17, 2011
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FRONT FACE SIZE CALCULATIONS
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C. VARIANCE REQUEST, ANDREW J. MOISEEV_for MOISEEV/GORDON
ASSOCIATES, INC., DETROIT MEETING ROOMS, NORTH OF SQUARE LAKE
AND 1-75, EAST OF ADAMS (PID’s 88-20-06-352-030, 031, 032) — A variance for
relief of Chapter 93, Appendix C, Section C103.1 and Section 912.2, to provide a
fully suppressed building in lieu of the Code required fire hydrant.

CHAPTER 93



CITY OF TROY BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

SIGN APPEALS . CONSTRUCTION OR FENCE CODE APPEALS

FEE $50
CITY OF TROY PLANNING DEPARTMENT
500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD
TROY, MICHIGAN 48084
PHONE: 248-524-3344

G FEE: $50
lty() CITY OF TROY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
500 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

e Troy TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

PHONE: 248-524-3344

FAX: 248-689-3210 FAX: 248-689-3210

E-MAIL: evanspm@ircymi.qov E-MAIL: GrusnickME@troymi.gov

htto:/Awww.troymi.gov/CodeEnforcement/ hitp:/iwww.troymi.gov/Buildinglnspection/
NOTICE TO THE APPLICANT

REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS ARE HELD ON THE FIRST
WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 3:00 P.M. AT CITY HALL.

PLEASE FILE A COMPLETE APPLICATION, TOGETHER WITH THE APPROPRIATE FEE, NOT LESS
THAN TWENTY-ONE (21) DAYS BEFORE THE MEETING DATE.

A COMPLETE APPLICATION THAT MEETS CODE REQUIREMENTS IS PLACED ON THE NEXT
AVAILABLE AGENDA OF THE BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS.

ADDRESS OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY:

ACREAGE PROPERTY: Aitach legal description if this an acreage parcel

PROPERTY TAX IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER(s): 20-06-352-030, 20-06-352-031, 20-06-352-032

CODE NAME (e.g. "BUILDING CODE", “SIGN CODE", etc.) AND SECTION(S) RELATED TO THE APPEAL:
Troy City Code Chapter 93/International Fire Code Appendix C Sections C103.1 and Section 912.2

REASONS FOR APPEALNVARIANCE: On a separate sheet, please describe the reasons justifying the requested
action. See Submittal Checklist

HAVE THERE BEEN ANY PREVIOUS APPEALS INVOLVING THIS PROPERTY? YES D NG

Revised 5/24/2012




8. APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Andrew J Moiseev, RA

company Moiseev / Gordon Associates, Inc

aopress 4351 Delemere Ct

oy Royal Oak - L» 48073
TeLeerone 248-549-4500

E-MAIL andrewm@mga-architects.net

NAME

7 APPLICANT'S AEFILIATION TO THE PROPERTY OWNER: Architect / Consultant

8 OWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY:
wane John Reid

Detroit Meeting Rooms

ADDRESS 2144 Grenadier Dr.

crry 170Y state M -p 48098
TELEPHONE 586-698-1800

E_,\,WLjohn.reid@robovent.com

COMPANY

The undersigned hereby declare(s) under penaity of perjury that the contents of this application are true to the
best of my (our} knowledge, information and belief.

The applicant accepts all responsibility for all of the measurements and dimensions contained within this
application, attachments and/or plans, and the applicant releases the City of Troy and its employees, officers,
and consultants from any responsibility or liability with respect thereto.

, John Reid (PROPERTY OWNER), HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE
AEOVE STATEMENTS AND STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT AND GIVE PERMISSION FOR THE EMBERS AND GITY STAFF TO CONDUCT A SITE VISIT TO

ASCERTAIN PRESENT CONDITIONS.,
DATE 7 "// “’/ 3

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

=
PRINT NAME: __ AN 2220 J"”W&M} Za

f

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY Q — : DATE Io/lé /13

PRINT NAME: _ John Peiof

Failure of the applicant or his/her authorized representative to appear before the Board, as scheduled, shall be
justifiable cause for denial or dismissal of the case with no refund of appeal fee(s). If the person appearing
before the Board is not the applicant or property owner, signed permission must be presented to the Board,

The applicant will be notified of the time and date of the hearing by first class mail.

Revised 5/24/2012
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’Aréhit’eé’ts/ D’és’ifgners;
October 16, 2013

City of Troy Building Code Board of Appeals
500 W. Big Beaver Road
Troy, M1 48084

Re: Reasons for appeal/variance for fire Hydrants for Troy Meeting Room
Troy, M|
MGA Project Number; 1246

Dear: Building Code Board of Appeal

We are proposing an alternate to the requirement of the Troy City Code Chapter 93/International Fire
Code Appendix C Section €103.1 The Code requires that “Fire hydrants shall be provided along required
fire apparatus access roads and adjacent public streets”. In lieu of a fire hydrant at the street we are
proposing to install a fire suppression system in the building per NFPA 13. The Michigan Building Code
does not require a fire suppression system for a structure this size. We assert that a fire suppression
system would provide a better solution than a fire hydrant at the site entry along Square Lake Road.
Further, since the building is occupied on a limited and infrequent basis, sitting idle the majority of the
time, the fire suppression system along with an alarm system would provide the best first line of
defense.

We are also requesting a variance to Troy City Code Chapter 93/International Fire Section 512.2 the
requirement of a hydrant within 100 feet of a suppression system fire department connection. We
assert that the water available on the Fire Department Equipment along with a fire hose relay would
provide an alternate solution adequate for this project.

Sincerely,

MOISEEV/GORDON ASSOCIATES, INC.

ndrew J. Moiseev, RA

Moiseev/Gordon Associates, Inc. www.mga-architects.net
4351 Delemere Court Royal Oak, M| 48073 248.549.4500 voice 248.549.7300 facs
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6. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

A. 2014 MEETING DATES




CITY OF TROY
MICHIGAN
PUBLIC NOTICE
BUILDING CODE BOARD OF APPEALS

In accordance with the provisions of the Michigan State Law, Notice is hereby given that
the Building Code Board of Appeals of the City of Troy will hold Public Meetings in the City
Hall, 500 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan, 248.524.3364, on the following dates:

2014 BUILDING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING DATES

January 8 July 2
February 5 August 6
March 5 September 3
April 2 October 1
May 7 November 5
June 4 December 3

All meetings are generally held at 3:00 p.m. in the Lower Level Conference Room of the
City Hall Building and are open to the public.

This notice is hereby posted as required by Section 4 of the Open Meetings Act (MCLA
15.261 et seq.)

Mitch Grusnick
Building Official
Posted: xxxxx

NOTICE: People with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in this meeting should
contact the City Clerk by email at clerk@ci.troy.mi.us or by calling (248) 524-3317 at least two working days
in advance of the meeting. An attempt will be made to make reasonable accommodations.



mailto:clerk@ci.troy.mi.us�

	1. ROLL CALL
	2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	October 2, 2013 


	3. HEARING OF CASES
	A. VARIANCE REQUEST, LAWRENCE K. LAVANWAY JR, for LAVANWAY SIGNCOMPANY INC., 5440 CORPORATE
	Application


	B. VARIANCE REQUEST, MICHAEL KONJA for MK2 LLC dba LUCKY’S MARKET,4835 JOHN R
	Application


	C. VARIANCE REQUEST, ANDREW J. MOISEEV for MOISEEV/GORDONASSOCIATES, INC., DETROIT MEETING ROOMS, NORTH OF SQUARE LAKE and I-75, EAST of
 ADAMS (PID’s 88-20-06-352-030, 031, 032)
	Application



	4. COMMUNICATIONS
	5. PUBLIC COMMENT
	6. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
	A. 2014 MEETING DATES
	Proposed Meeting Dates



	7. ADJOURNMENT



